

MCL/SEC/2025-26

9<sup>th</sup> August, 2025

The Corporate Relation Department  
The National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.  
Exchange Plaza, 5<sup>th</sup> Floor,  
Plot No. C/1, G – Block,  
Bandra Kurla Complex,  
Mumbai – 400 051

The Corporate Relation Department  
Department of Corporate Services  
BSE Limited,  
25<sup>th</sup> Floor, Phiroz Jeejeebhoy Towers  
Bandra (East), Dalal Street,  
Mumbai – 400 001

**Security Code: MANGLMCEM**

**Script Code: 502157**

**Sub: Newspaper Advertisement pursuant to Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (“SEBI Listing Regulations”)**

Dear Sir/Madam,

In terms of Regulation 47 of the SEBI Listing Regulations, the Company has published the Un-Audited Financial Results for the quarter ended 30<sup>th</sup> June, 2025 in ‘Financial Express’ (English) all edition and in ‘Rajasthan Patrika’ (Hindi) Kota edition on 9<sup>th</sup> August, 2025.

Further, in pursuance of Regulation 30 read with Schedule III(A)(12) please find enclosed the copy of Newspaper articles as published in above mentioned newspapers.

This is for your information and record.


Thanking you,

Yours faithfully

**For Mangalam Cement Limited**


**Pawan Kumar Thakur**  
**Company Secretary and Compliance Officer**  
**Encl: As Above**



SHYAM CENTURY FERROUS LIMITED				
Regd. Office : Vill.: Lumshnong, PO: Khallehriat, Dist. East Jaintia Hills, Meghalaya - 793210 CIN: L27310ML2011PLC008578, Phone: 03655-278215, Fax: (033)22483539 Email: investors@shyamcenturyferrous.com; website: www.shyamcenturyferrous.com				
Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30th June 2025				
Particulars	(₹ in Lacs)			
	Quarter ended			Year ended
	30.06.2025 (Unaudited)	31.03.2025 (Audited) (Refer Note-3)	30.06.2024 (Unaudited)	31.03.2025 (Audited)
Total Income from Operations	1,618.13	2,421.88	2,826.47	12,107.56
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, after exceptional items and/or extraordinary items)	(399.33)	(325.32)	(276.27)	(970.03)
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax, exceptional items and/or extraordinary items)	(402.80)	(437.54)	(270.05)	(930.84)
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising profit/(loss) for the period after tax and other comprehensive income after tax)	675.50	(323.24)	(271.65)	586.17
Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of ₹ 1/- each)	2,121.73	2,121.73	2,121.73	2,121.73
Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 1/- each)				
-Basic & Diluted (Not annualised) ( ₹ )	(0.19)	(0.21)	(0.13)	(0.44)
<b>NOTES TO FINANCIAL RESULTS:</b> 1. The above unaudited financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 8th August 2025. 2. The Company is primarily engaged in the manufacture and sale of ferro silicon. There are no separate reportable segments as per Ind AS 108 - "Operating Segments". 3. The figures for the quarter ended 31st March 2025 are arrived at as difference between audited figures in respect of the full financial year ended 31st March 2025 and the unaudited published year to date figures for the nine months ended 31st December 2024 which were subjected to limited review by the Statutory Auditors. 4. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.shyamcenturyferrous.com). The same can also be accessed through the QR code given below. 5. The Company has closed the operations of its plant situated at EPIP, Rajabagan, Byrnihat, District-Ri-Bhoi, Meghalaya - 793101 with effect from 7th May 2025 due to significant increase in power tariffs, which has made operations economically unviable. This matter has been communicated to the stock exchanges pursuant to Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. As on the reporting date, the plant is non-operational. The management is actively evaluating various restructuring and revival measures to restore the viability of the plant. 6. Figures of the previous period/year have been regrouped and reclassified to conform to the classification of current period, wherever necessary.				
 <div>By order of the Board For Shyam Century Ferrous Limited Sd/- Aditya Vimalkumar Agrawal Managing Director DIN: 03330313</div> <div>Date: 8th August, 2025 Place: Kolkata</div>				

SHARP INDIA LIMITED

Registered Office : Gat No. 686/4, Koregoan Bhima, Taluka Shirur, Dist : Pune - 412216  
Phone No.: 02137 - 670000/01/02 Fax No.: 02137-252453 Email id: [secretarial@sil.sharp-world.com](mailto:secretarial@sil.sharp-world.com) Website: [www.sharpindialimited.com](http://www.sharpindialimited.com)  
CIN : L36759MH1985PLC036759



STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2025

₹ In lakhs

Sr. No.	Particulars	3 Months ended June 30, 2025	3 months ended March 31, 2025	Corresponding 3 months ended June 30, 2024	Year ended March 31, 2025
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	1.25	1.24	0.48	3.63
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary Items)	(517.19)	(457.13)	(484.34)	(1,928.71)
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and /or extraordinary Items)	(517.19)	(457.13)	(484.34)	(1,928.71)
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and /or extraordinary Items)	(517.19)	(457.13)	(484.34)	(1,928.71)
5	Total comprehensive income for the period (comprising profit/(loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income(after tax))	(517.19)	(457.13)	(484.34)	(1,928.71)
6	Paid up equity share capital (Face Value per share Rs.10/- each)	2,594.40	2,594.40	2,594.40	2,594.40
7	Reserves(excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of the previous year)	(14,882.28)	(14,384.97)	(12,994.64)	(14,384.97)
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) (Not annualized in respect of quarterly results)				
	1) Basic	(1.99)	(1.76)	(1.87)	(7.43)
	2) Diluted	(1.99)	(1.76)	(1.87)	(7.43)

Qualified Opinion for the Unaudited Financial Results expressed by Statutory Auditor on Financial Results.

We draw your attention to Note No. 4 to the Unaudited financial results which states that the Company has ceased production and revenue operations from the financial year ended March 31, 2016 and incurred Net Loss of Rs. 517.19 Lakhs for the quarter and accumulated losses aggregate to Rs. 17,174.95 Lakhs as of June 30, 2025. There is no production of LED TVs from April, 2015 and of Air Conditioners since June, 2015 onwards in the absence of any orders. However, the management considers the going concern assumption as appropriate in view of continued financial and operational support from holding company.  
Significant time has elapsed after cessation of the production activity and in the absence of Board approved business plan and scheme of revival, the impact on the financial results which have been prepared by the management under going concern assumption, cannot be ascertained.  
**Note:** The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (the "Listing Regulations"). The full format of the quarterly financial results are available on the Stock Exchange website-[www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and website of the company-[www.sharpindialimited.com](http://www.sharpindialimited.com)

Place : Pune

Date : August 8, 2025

For Sharp India Limited

Makarand Date

Managing Director

DIN: 08363458

NEOGROWTH				
Lending simplified. Growth amplified.				
NEOGROWTH CREDIT PRIVATE LIMITED				
CIN No-U51504MH1993PTC251544				
Regd Office: Times Square, Tower E, 9 <sup>th</sup> Floor, Andheri-Kurla Road, Marol, Andheri East, Mumbai - 400059.				
UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2025				
(₹ in Crores)				
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Year Ended
		June 30, 2025	June 30, 2024	March 31, 2025
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total income from operations	165.52	187.78	749.01
2	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period / year before tax	(26.64)	11.05	12.12
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period / year after tax	(19.98)	8.24	9.02
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period / year [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the year (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(19.57)	8.49	11.51
5	Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of ₹10/- Per Share)	18.00	18.00	18.00
6	Outstanding Compulsory Cumulative Convertible Preference Shares <sup>1</sup>	75.37	75.37	75.37
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves)	(97.16)	(81.21)	(77.66)
8	Securities Premium	664.58	664.58	664.58
9	Net worth <sup>1</sup>	660.79	676.74	680.29
10	Paid-up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	1,994.02	2,398.84	2,142.29
11	Debt Equity Ratio <sup>2</sup>	3.02	3.54	3.15
12	Earnings Per Share (₹) (Face Value of ₹ 10/- each)			
	- Basic (not annualised)	(2.14)	0.88	0.97
	- Diluted (not annualised)	(2.14)	0.88	0.96
<sup>1</sup> Net worth is derived as Equity presented by Company, minus other comprehensive income <sup>2</sup> Debt-Equity Ratio = Outstanding Debt / Net worth Capital Redemption Reserve, Debenture Redemption Reserve , Debt Service Coverage Ratio & Interest Service Coverage Ratio is not applicable to the Company. <b>Notes:</b> 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarter ended unaudited financial results filed with the BSE Limited in accordance with Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (the "Listing Regulations, 2015") and the Accounting Standards specified under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as amended and the relevant provision of the Companies Act, 2013, as applicable. The full format of financial results are available on the website of the Stock Exchange (www.bseindia.com) and the Company's website (www.neogrowth.in). For the other line items referred in Regulation 52(4) of the Listing Regulations, pertinent disclosure has been made to the BSE Limited and can be accessed on website of the Stock Exchange(www.bseindia.com) and the Company's website (www.neogrowth.in). 2. The above financial results of the Company are reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee on August 06, 2025 and have been approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on August 07, 2025. 3. The Company's operating segments are evaluated by the Chief Operating Decision Maker as defined in Ind AS 108 - "Operating Segments". The Company operates in a single reportable segment i.e. financing, since the nature of the loans are exposed to similar risk and return profiles hence they are collectively operating under a single segment. The Company operates in a single geographical segment i.e. domestic. 4. Previous year's / period's figures have been re-classified where appropriate to current year's / period's presentation. 5. All the secured non-convertible debentures of the Company as on June 30, 2025 are fully secured by exclusive first charge on certain identified receivables of the Company to the extent stated in the respective Information Memorandum / Security Documents. Further, the Company has maintained sufficient asset cover to discharge the principal amount, interest accrued thereon and such other sums as mentioned therein, as per the respective Information Memorandum / Security documents.				
On behalf of the Board of Directors Sd/- Arun Kumar Nayyar Managing Director & CEO DIN: 06804277				
Place: Mumbai Date: August 07, 2025				

MANGALAM CEMENT LTD.				
Regd. Office: P.O. Adityanagar-326520, Morak, Dist. Kota (Rajasthan) CIN-L26943RJ1976PLC001705 Website : www.mangalamcement.com   email : communication@mangalamcement.com				
EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE-2025				
(Rs. in Lakhs)				
Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended	
	30.06.2025	30.06.2024	31.03.2025	31.03.2025
	UNAUDITED	UNAUDITED	UNAUDITED	AUDITED
Total Income	46236.61	41235.55	174161.16	
Profit before interest, depreciation and tax (PBITD)	8580.44	6146.96	21805.21	
Net Profit before exceptional item and tax	4914.31	2634.80	6998.90	
Net Profit before tax and after exceptional item	4914.31	2634.80	6998.90	
Net Profit after tax	3225.93	1706.30	4506.31	
Total comprehensive Income for the period (comprising net profit for the period after tax and other comprehensive income after tax)	3256.85	1726.25	4439.10	
Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs.10/- Per Share)	2749.73	2749.73	2749.73	
Other equity	-	-	82438.59	
Earning per share (of Rs. 10/- each ) Basic & Diluted	11.73	6.21	16.39	
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended, filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended. The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended are available on the Stock exchanges websites. www.nseindia.com, www.bseindia.com and Company's web site www.mangalamcement.com. 2. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their respective meetings held on 8th August, 2025 and have been reviewed by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.				
 <div>By Order of the Board Anshuman Vikram Jalan Chairman DIN : 01455782</div> <div>Place : Kolkata Date : 8th August, 2025</div>				

MILESTONE GLOBAL LIMITED

CIN: L93000KA1990PLC011082

54-B, HOSKOTE INDUSTRIAL AREA (KIADB), CHINTAMANI ROAD, HOSKOTE - 562 114


Website: www.milestonegloballimited.com | E-mail: alkasgl@yahoo.com.

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE 2025

(Rs. In Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE			CONSOLIDATED		
		Three Months Ended	Previous Year Ended	Corresponding Three Months Ended	Three Months Ended	Previous Year Ended	Corresponding Three Months Ended
		30.06.2025	31.03.2025	30.06.2024	30.06.2025	31.03.2025	30.06.2024
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited
1	Total Income from Operations(Net)	311.28	1220.32	336.44	417.58	1,230.72	330.17
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax, Exceptional & Extroinary items	28.84	38.71	12.89	43.23	29.94	16.35
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax, after Exceptional & Extroinary items	28.84	38.71	12.89	43.23	29.94	16.35
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax, Exceptional & Extroinary items	28.84	28.28	12.89	43.23	19.51	16.35
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising profit after tax and other comprehensive income)	28.84	28.28	12.89	34.25	19.90	16.52
6	Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs.10/- Per share)	501.75	501.75	501.75	501.75	501.75	501.75
7	Earnings per share (of Rs.10/- each) (Net Annualized)/In Rs.						
i	Basic	0.57	0.56	0.26	0.86	0.40	0.33
ii	Diluted	0.57	0.56	0.26	0.86	0.40	0.33

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The Full Format of the Quarterly Financial Results are Available on the Stock Exchange Website: www.bseindia.com



For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

Sd/-

ALOK KRISHNA AGARWAL

Chairman

DIN NO: 00127273

Place: New Delhi

Date : 08.08.2025

जी आर एस ई

GRSE

गार्डन रीच शिपबिल्डर्स एण्ड इंजीनियर्स लिमिटेड

Garden Reach Shipbuilders & Engineers Limited

(भारत सरकार का उपक्रम / A Govt. of India Undertaking), रक्षा मंत्रालय / Ministry of Defence

Regd and Corp Office: GRSE BHAVAN, 61, Garden Reach Road, Kolkata - 700 024

Phone: 033-2469-8101, Fax: 033-24698150

Web: www.grse.in; (CIN: L35111WB1934GOI007891)

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR

THE QUARTER ENDED 30<sup>th</sup> JUNE, 2025

(₹ in Lakh, Except EPS)

Sl. No.	Particulars	For the Quarter ended			For the Year ended
		30.06.2025	31.03.2025	30.06.2024	31.03.2025
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
1.	Total Income from Operations	1,30,986.94	1,64,203.57	1,00,972.05	5,07,568.77
2.	Net Profit for the period (Before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items <sup>4</sup> )	16,671.73	32,355.31	11,544.23	70,328.97
3.	Net Profit for the period Before Tax (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items <sup>4</sup> )	16,671.73	32,355.31	11,544.23	70,328.97
4.	Net Profit for the period After Tax (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items <sup>4</sup> )	12,017.52	24,424.93	8,719.38	52,740.38
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	11,953.50	24,086.54	8,746.82	52,484.30
6.	Equity Share Capital	11,455.20	11,455.20	11,455.20	11,455.20
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	—	—	—	1,96,471.04
8.	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10 each) Basic & Diluted (in ₹) (Not Annualised except for 31.03.2025)	10.49	21.32	7.61	46.04

Notes :

1

The above unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended 30<sup>th</sup> June, 2025 have been reviewed and approved by the Board of Directors at the Meeting held on 08<sup>th</sup> August, 2025 and taken on record.

2

The above is an extract of the unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the unaudited Financial Results is available on the Company website of the National Stock Exchange of India Limited ([www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com)) and BSE Limited ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)) and also on the Company's website at <https://grse.in/financial-results/Q1%202025-26%20Financial%20Results%20-%20GRSE.pdf>

3

# - Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind-AS Rules.

Place : Kolkata

Date : 08<sup>th</sup> August, 2025

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

Sd/-

Cmde Hari P R, IN (Retd.)

Chairman & Managing Director

DIN - 08591411

Scan this QR Code to download Financial Results for the Quarter Ended 30<sup>th</sup> June, 2025



